
Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM

Monday 2024-01-08
Tuesday 2024-01-09
Wednesday 2024-01-10
Thursday 2024-01-11
Friday 2024-01-12

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM
Monday 2024-01-15
Tuesday 2024-01-16
Wednesday 2024-01-17
Thursday 2024-01-18
Friday 2024-01-19

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM
Monday 2024-01-22
Tuesday 2024-01-23
Wednesday 2024-01-24
Thursday 2024-01-25
Friday 2024-01-26

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM
Monday 2024-01-29

Tuesday 2024-01-30 09:00 GOV OCPOL Petitions SCOPA CSSL SCoCoCs
Tuesday 2024-01-30 13:00 GOV
Tuesday 2024-01-30 16:00 GOV
Wednesday 2024-01-31

Thursday 2024-02-01 09:00 ETC Finance ECODEV ARD R & T Infra Structure 
Thursday 2024-02-01 13:00 ETC
Thursday 2024-02-01 16:00 ETC

Friday 2024-02-02 09:00 STC COGTA & E-Gov Health Education SRAC Safety Human Settlements Soc. Dev
Friday 2024-02-02 13:00 STC
Friday 2024-02-02 16:00 STC

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM
Monday 2024-02-05

Tuesday 2024-02-06 09:00 GOV OCPOL Petitions SCOPA CSSL
Tuesday 2024-02-06 13:00 GOV

Week 2: 15 – 19 January 2024

CONSTITUTENCY PERIOD

GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION CLUSTER [GOVC] 

CONSTITUTENCY PERIOD

Week 3: 22 – 26 January 2024

Week 5: 05 – 09 February 2024

ECONOMIC TRANSFORMATION CLUSTER [ETC]

SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

CONSTITUENCY DAY

CAUCUS

CONSTITUTENCY PERIOD

           GAUTENG PROVINCIAL LEGISLATURE
          First Term Programme -  04 January – 26 March 2021

 All morning meetings commence at 9:00, all afternoon meetings commence at 13:00, evening meetings commence at 16:00 unless otherwise indicated 

LEAVE PERIOD

LEAVE PERIOD

Week 1: 08 – 12 January 2024

LEAVE PERIOD

LEAVE PERIOD
LEAVE PERIOD

1st  TERM PROGRAMME - 15 January – 26 March 2024

CONSTITUTENCY PERIOD
CONSTITUTENCY PERIOD

MEMBERS TRAINING

MEMBERS TRAINING

CONSTITUTENCY PERIOD

Week 4: 29 January - 02 February 2024

CONSTITUENCY DAY

CAUCUS

MEMBERS TRAINING

GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION CLUSTER [GOVC]



Tuesday 2024-02-06 16:00 GOV
Wednesday 2024-02-07

Thursday 2024-02-08 09:00 ETC Finance ECODEV ARD R & T Infra Structure 
Thursday 2024-02-08 13:00 ETC
Thursday 2024-02-08 16:00 ETC

Friday 2024-02-09 09:00 STC COGTA & E-Gov Health Education SRAC Safety Human Settlements Soc. Dev
Friday 2024-02-09 13:00 STC
Friday 2024-02-09 16:00 STC

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM
Monday 2024-02-12

Tuesday 2024-02-13 09:00 GOV OCPOL Petitions SCOPA CSSL
Tuesday 2024-02-13 13:00 GOV
Tuesday 2024-02-13 16:00 GOV
Wednesday 2024-02-14

Thursday 2024-02-15 09:00 ETC Finance ECODEV ARD R & T Infra Structure 
Thursday 2024-02-15 13:00 ETC
Thursday 2024-02-15 16:00 ETC

Friday 2024-02-16 09:00 STC COGTA & E-Gov Health Education SRAC Safety Human Settlements Soc. Dev
Friday 2024-02-16 13:00 STC
Friday 2024-02-16 16:00 STC

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM
Monday 2024-02-19

Tuesday 2024-02-20 09:00 GOV OCPOL Petitions SCOPA CSSL
Tuesday 2024-02-20 13:00 GOV
Tuesday 2024-02-20 16:00 GOV
Wednesday 2024-02-21
Thursday 2024-02-22
Friday 2024-02-23

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM
Monday 2024-02-26
Tuesday 2024-02-27
Wednesday 2024-02-28

Thursday 2024-02-29 09:00 ETC Finance ECODEV ARD R & T Infra Structure 
Thursday 2024-02-29 13:00 ETC
Thursday 2024-02-29 16:00 ETC

CONSTITUENCY DAY

SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

CAUCUS 

Week 7: 19 – 23 February  2024

1st Sitting - Premier’ State of the Province 
Address

CAUCUS

SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

Week 6: 12 – 16 February 2024

CONSTITUENCY DAY

CAUCUS 
ECONOMIC TRANSFORMATION CLUSTER [ETC]

ECONOMIC TRANSFORMATION CLUSTER [ETC]

GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION CLUSTER [GOVC] 

GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION CLUSTER [GOVC] 

SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

2nd  Sitting - Debate on the Premier’ State of the Province 
Address3rd  Sitting - Premier's reply to  the Debate on the Premier’ State of the Province 
Address

4th - Sitting Premiers Question Time
Questions for oral reply to the 

Week 8: 26 February – 01 March 2024

CAUCUS 
ECONOMIC TRANSFORMATION CLUSTER [ETC]



Friday 2024-03-01 09:00 STC COGTA & E-Gov Health Education SRAC Safety Human Settlements Soc. Dev
Friday 2024-03-01 13:00 STC
Friday 2024-03-01 16:00 STC

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM
Monday 2024-03-04 10:00
Tuesday 2024-03-05 10:00
Wednesday 2024-03-06

Thursday 2024-03-07 09:00 GOV OCPOL Petitions SCOPA CSSL
Thursday 2024-03-07 13:00 GOV
Thursday 2024-03-07 16:00 GOV

Friday 2024-03-08 09:00 ETC Finance ECODEV ARD R & T Infra Structure 
Friday 2024-03-08 13:00 ETC
Friday 2024-03-08 16:00 ETC

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM
Monday 2024-03-11 10:00

Tuesday 2024-03-12 09:00 STC COGTA & E-Gov Health Education SRAC Safety Human Settlements Soc. Dev
Tuesday 2024-03-12 13:00 STC
Tuesday 2024-03-12 16:00 STC
Wednesday 2024-03-13

Thursday 2024-03-14 09:00 GOV OCPOL Petitions SCOPA CSSL
Thursday 2024-03-14 13:00 GOV
Thursday 2024-03-14 16:00 GOV

Friday 2024-03-15 09:00 ETC Finance ECODEV ARD R & T Infra Structure 
Friday 2024-03-15 13:00 ETC
Friday 2024-03-15 16:00 ETC

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM
Monday 2024-03-18 10:00

Tuesday 2024-03-19 09:00 STC COGTA & E-Gov Health Education SRAC Safety Human Settlements Soc. Dev
Tuesday 2024-03-19 13:00 STC
Tuesday 2024-03-19 16:00 STC
Wednesday 2024-03-20
Thursday 2024-03-21
Friday 2024-03-22 10:00

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium BOARDROOM BOARDROOM BOARDROOM
Monday 2024-03-25 10:00
Tuesday 2024-03-26 09:00
Wednesday 2024-03-27
Thursday 2024-03-28

SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

Week 11: 18 – 22 March 2024

Week 9: 04 – 08 March 2024

CONSTITUENCY DAY
5th  Sitting - Introduction of the Appropriation Bill

CAUCUS 
GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION CLUSTER [GOVC] 

ECONOMIC TRANSFORMATION CLUSTER [ETC]

Week 10: 11 – 15 March 2024

CONSTITUENCY DAY

CONSTITUENCY DAY
SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

CAUCUS 
PUBLIC HOLIDAY - HUMAN RIGHTS DAY

CAUCUS 
GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION CLUSTER [GOVC] 

ECONOMIC TRANSFORMATION CLUSTER [ETC]

7th  Sitting 

6th  Sitting 
Week 12: 25 – 29 March 2024

CONSTITUENCY DAY

Chairperson of Committees Q3 Review Session
Chairperson of Committees Q3 Review Session



Friday 2024-03-29 PUBLIC HOLIDAY - GOOD FRIDAY

Constituency Period from 01 April 2024
Committee of Chairpersons Review session 27- 28 March 2024 


